RESOLUTION/ORDINANCE TO ADOPT BUDGET

(Pursuant to 29-1-108, C.R.S.)

PO Box 370

Laporte, CO 80535

December 11, 2024

The following four motions by Treasure Bette Blinde regarding the proposed 2025 budget for the Poudre Canyon Fire Protection District were unanimously approved by the Board of Directors at their regular board meeting on December 11, 2024. This meeting was held at the Upper Poudre Canyon Community Center, 33689 Highway 14, Bellvue, CO 80512.

I move the Board adopt the proposed budget as presented, summarized by category for the calendar year 2025.

I move the Board affirm the mill levy of 21.142 mills on the assessed valuation of property for 2025 in the amount of \$14,815,812. This is expected to produce \$313,236 in property tax revenues during 2025 for the Poudre Canyon Fire Protection District.

I move the Board hereby appropriate the sums of money to the various categories as stated in the budget approved for calendar year 2025.

I move the Board approve the revised 2024 budget to incorporate changes in revenues and expenditures in excess of 10 percent over the originally approved budget.

I, David Bliss, certify the above motions are a true copy as contained in the minutes of the Board of Directors of the Poudre Canyon Fire Protection District.

David Bliss, Board President